TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release by Secured Party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		07/07/2009	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casabella Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	225 North Route 303, Unit 106	
City:	Congers	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10920	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723102	TEXAS FEATHERS
Registration Number:	1916501	RE-TRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-696-6140

Email: mgraif@curtis.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Graif

Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Graif
Signature:	/MichaelRGraif/
Date:	07/14/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0729

CH \$65,00 27231

900138540

Total Attachments: 2 source=partialrelease#page1.tif source=partialrelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0730

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York banking corporation having a place of business at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14240 ("M&T") took a security interest in, among other things, the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule "A" (the "Marks"), as well as other trademark applications and registrations as more particularly set forth in the Security Interest (defined below), which Security Interest was recorded on February 15, 2008 in the Assignment Division of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame number 3720/00158 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest in the Marks was granted by Casabella Holdings LLC, which was not the owner of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, M&T wishes to release the Security Interest in the Marks only, but not in respect of any other collateral covered by the Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, M&T does hereby release the Security Interest in the Marks only.

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company

By: Chabity Simons
Name: DElizabeth P. Simons
Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York

SS.:

COUNTY OF Westchester

On this 7th day of July 2009, before me appeared Elizabeth P-Simons the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

SUSI MARA RAFFIO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RA6046723 Qualified in Westchester County

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0731

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TEXAS FEATHERS	2,723,102	06/10/2003
RE-TRAX	1,916,501	09/05/1995

REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 07/14/2009